The accompanying condensed consolidated pro forma financial statements should be
read in connection with the historical  financial  statements of the Company and
NVC.

August 11, 2005
   ORALABS HOLDING CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 2005
   EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS

   ------------ ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------
   ASSETS   NVC LIGHTING   ORALABS   COMBINED   PRO FORMA
   INVESTMENT   HOLDING   BALANCE   PRO FORMA   BALANCE
   HOLDING LTD. CORP. & SUBS.   SHEET   ADJUSTMENTS   SHEET
   ------------ ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------
CURRENT ASSETS:

   Cash and equivalents   $2,260,342   $1,186,402   $3,446,744 1a&d  $(1,286,402)   $2,260,342
   Accounts receivable
   Trade, net of allowance for bad debt   1,222,913   1,524,544   2,747,457 1a   (1,524,544)   1,222,913
   of $111,509
   Other   357,836   -   357,836   -   357,836
   Inventories   8,316,264   2,754,660   11,070,924 1a   (2,754,660)   8,316,264
   Deferred tax asset - current   285,117   285,117 1a   (285,117)   -
   Income Taxes receivable   194,081   194,081 1a   (194,081)   -
   Advances to suppliers   127,875   -   127,875   -   127,875
   Deposit and prepayments   279,283   231,087   510,370 1a   (231,087)   279,283
   ------------ ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------
   Total current assets   12,669,183   6,175,891   18,845,074   (6,275,891)   12,569,183

Edgar Filing: ORALABS HOLDING CORP - Form PREM14A

113

   ------------ ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------
INVESTMENT - LONG TERM BANK DEPOSIT   104,670   -   104,670   -   104,670
   ------------ ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------

PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT:
   Fixed assets, net of accumulated   1,029,650   1,816,881   2,846,531 1a   (1,816,881)   1,029,650
   depreciation
   Construction-in-progress   5,058,632   -   5,058,632   -   5,058,632
   ------------ ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------
   6,088,282   1,816,881   7,905,163   (1,816,881)   6,088,282
OTHER ASSETS:
   Deferred tax asset - long-term   52,702   52,702 1a   (52,702)   -
   Distribution agreements, net of accumulated   4,365,935   -   4,365,935   -   4,365,935
   amortization of $1,109,099
   ------------ ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------
   $23,123,400   $8,045,474   $31,168,874   $(8,145,474)   $23,023,400
   ============ ============ ==============   ============= =============

   LIABILITIES AND MEMBERS'/STOCKHOLDERS'
   EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Accounts payable and accrued expenses   $14,941,103   $1,262,264   $16,203,367 1b   $(1,262,264)   $14,941,103
   Reserve for returns   375,938   375,938 1b   (375,938)   -
   Current portion of long-term debt   8,437   8,437 1b   (8,437)   -
   Advances from customers   1,496,630   -   1,496,630   -   1,496,630
   Amounts due to directors   471,090   -   471,090   -   471,090
   Other taxes payable   1,338,767   -   1,338,767   -   1,338,767
   ------------- ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------

   Total current liabilities   18,247,590   1,646,639   19,894,229   (1,646,639)   18,247,590
   ------------- ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
   Long-term debt, less current portion   -   10,500   10,500 1b   (10,500)   -
   Deferred tax liability long-term   -   -   -   -   -
   ------------- ------------ --------------   ------------- -------------

[…]

3,629,350  shares in connection  with transfer of stock  ownership of subsidiary
and the issuance of 300,000 shares to OraLabs directors and 20,981,818 shares to
NVC  Lighting  Investments  Holding  shareholders  in  exchange  for 100% of its
registered capital.

1d - To record estimated closing costs of $100,000.

   ORALABS HOLDING CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004
   EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS

   ---------------- ------------------ -------------   ----------------- ------------------
   NVC LIGHTING   ORALABS   COMBINED   PRO FORMA
   INVESTMENT   HOLDING   INCOME   PRO FORMA   INCOME
   HOLDING LTD.   CORP. & SUBS.   STATEMENT   ADJUSTMENTS   STATEMENT
   ---------------- ------------------ -------------   ----------------- ------------------

SALES   $55,394,520   $13,130,579  $68,525,099  1a   $(13,130,579)   $55,394,520
COST OF GOODS SOLD   38,539,315   9,315,940   47,855,255  1b   (9,315,940)   38,539,315
   ---------------- ------------------ -------------   ----------------- ------------------
  GROSS PROFIT   16,855,205   3,814,639   20,669,844   (3,814,639)   16,855,205
   ---------------- ------------------ -------------   ----------------- ------------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:

  Selling & Marketing   6,146,591   1,325,935   7,472,526  1c   (1,325,935)   6,146,591
  Administrative expenses   3,976,993   3,080,158   7,057,151  1c   (3,080,158)   3,976,993
  Engineering expenses   -   319,828   319,828  1c   (319,828)   -
  Depreciation expense   119,008   -   119,008   -   119,008
   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ----------------- ------------------
   Total Operating expenses   10,242,592   4,725,921   14,968,513   (4,725,921)   10,242,592
   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ----------------- ------------------

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   6,612,613   (911,282)   5,701,331   911,282   6,612,613
   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ----------------- ------------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

  Other revenues   677,809   110,965   788,774   (110,965)   677,809
  Interest income (expense)   (411)   (35,359)   (35,770)  1d   35,359   (411)

   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ---------------- -------------------
TOTAL OTHER INCOME   677,398   75,606   753,004   (75,606)   677,398
   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ---------------- -------------------

Edgar Filing: ORALABS HOLDING CORP - Form PREM14A

115

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES   7,290,011   (835,676)   6,454,335   835,676   7,290,011
INCOME TAX BENEFIT (EXPENSE):

  Current   -   194,648   194,648  1e   (194,648)   -
  Deferred   -   75,920   75,920   (75,920)   -
   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ----------------- ------------------
   -   270,568   270,568   (270,568)   -
   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ----------------- ------------------
NET INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE   7,290,011   (565,108)   6,724,903   565,108   7,290,011
MINORITY INTERESTS
MINORITY INTEREST IN EARNINGS   (184,984)   -   (184,984)   -   (184,984)

   ---------------- ------------------ ------------   ----------------- ------------------
NET INCOME (LOSS)   7,105,027   (565,108)   6,539,919   565,108   7,105,027
   ================ ================== ============   ================= ==================

PRO FORMA BASIC EARNINGS PER   $   (0.12)   $   0.32
SHARE

PRO FORMA SHARES OUTSTANDING   N/A   4,668,615   22,321,083

1a   OraLabs  Holding  Corp.  and  Subsidiaries  sales  are  eliminated  due to
   transfer of stock ownership of subsidiary to majority OraLabs shareholder.
1b   OraLabs Holding Corp. and Subsidiaries cost of sales are eliminated due to

[…]

shareholder.
1d   OraLabs Holding Corp and  Subsidiaries  other income are eliminated due to
   transfer of stock ownership of subsidiary to majority OraLabs shareholder.
1e   OraLabs Holding Corp. and  Subsidiaries  tax benefit are eliminated due to
   transfer of stock ownership of subsidiary to majority OraLabs shareholder.

   ORALABS HOLDING CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDING MARCH 31, 2005

   EXPRESSED IN US DOLLARS
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------
   NVC LIGHTING   ORALABS   COMBINED   PRO FORMA
   INVESTMENT   HOLDING   INCOME   PRO FORMA   INCOME
   HOLDING LTD.   CORP. & SUBS.   STATEMENT   ADJUSTMENTS   STATEMENT
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------

SALES   $12,391,758   $3,580,849   $15,972,607  1a   $(3,580,849)  $12,391,758
COST OF GOODS SOLD   8,466,060   2,380,514   10,846,574  1b   (2,380,514)   8,466,060
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------
  GROSS PROFIT   3,925,698   1,200,335   5,126,033   (1,200,335)   3,925,698
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:

Edgar Filing: ORALABS HOLDING CORP - Form PREM14A

116

  Selling & Marketing   1,830,962   406,462   2,237,424  1c&F   (306,462)   1,930,962
  Administrative expenses   639,710   735,368   1,375,078  1c   (735,368)   639,710
  Engineering expenses   92,872   92,872  1c   (92,872)   -
  Depreciation expense   101,944   101,944   -   101,944
   -------------- ---------------
   Total Operating expenses   2,572,616   1,234,702   3,807,318   (1,134,702)   2,672,616
   -------------- ---------------
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   1,353,082   (34,367)   1,318,715   (65,633)   1,253,082
   -------------- ---------------

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE):

  Other revenues   178,744   -   178,744   -   178,744
  Interest income (expense)   (216)   11,350   11,134  1d   (11,350)   (216)

   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------
TOTAL OTHER INCOME   178,528   11,350   189,878   (11,350)   178,528
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE TAXES   1,531,610   (23,017)   1,508,593   (76,983)   1,431,610
INCOME TAX BENEFIT (EXPENSE):

  Current   (252,716)   7,365   (245,351)  1e   (7,365)   (252,716)
  Deferred   -   -   -   -   -
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------
   (252,716)   7,365   (245,351)   (7,365)   (252,716)
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------
NET INCOME BEFORE MINORITY INTERESTS   1,278,894   (15,652)   1,263,242   (84,348)   1,178,894
MINORITY INTEREST IN EARNINGS   (38,367)   -   (38,367)   -   (38,367)
   -------------- --------------- --------------   -------------- ------------

NET INCOME (LOSS)   1,240,527   (15,652)   1,224,875   (84,348)   1,140,527
   ============== =============== ==============   ============== ============

PRO FORMA BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE   $   -   $   0.05

PRO FORMA SHARES OUTSTANDING   N/A   4,668,615   22,321,083

1a-OraLabs Holding Corp and Subsidiaries sales are eliminated due to transfer of
stock  ownership  of  subsidiary  to OraLabs  majority  shareholder.

1b-OraLabs  Holding Corp and  Subsidiaries  cost of sales are  eliminated due to